
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CHANGE ORDER 

CITY OF VALDEZ 

 

 

TO: Dawson Construction, Inc. DATE ISSUED: September 7, 2016 

 PO Box 30920 CHANGE ORDER NO. 30 

 Bellingham, WA  98225 COST CODE NO. 310-9507-58000 

  PROJECT NO.        11-310-9507 

  CONTRACT NO. 1091 
 

PROJECT:  Valdez Middle School 

         Distribution to: 
         Owner     

         Engineer    

         Contractor    

         Other     

 

You are directed to make the changes in this CONTRACT as follows:   
 

Provide Owner-directed scope of work items within the Contractor Controlled Contingency as follows:  

ASI 89 – Communication Rooms 156 & 203 Cooling $47,729.61 

 

The School District requested installation of an air conditioning (AC) unit in first floor Communication Room 156 

and relocation of the AC unit in mezzanine Room 203 to the hallway outside Room 203. Expanded scope 

description and justification are provided on a coversheet with backup information (attached). 

 

Contractor Controlled Contingency was budgeted within the guaranteed maximum price (GMP) contract. The main 

project scope was complete and the Owner wished to perform this additional work, which the Contractor agreed to 

allocate to Contractor Controlled Contingency. This allows the work to be accomplished within the existing GMP 

contract amount. 

 
 

 
Not valid until signed by both the Mayor and City Clerk.  Signature of Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in 

CONTRACT sum or CONTRACT time. 

 

The original CONTRACT sum was $ 30,000.00 

Change by previously authorized Amendments and Change Orders $ 32,156.005.48 

The CONTRACT sum prior to this Change Order was $ 32,186,005.48 

The CONTRACT sum will be unchanged by this Change Order $ 0 

New CONTRACT sum including this Change Order will be $ 32,186,005.48 
 
 

CONTRACT time will be unchanged.   The date of project Completion as of the date of this Change Order 

therefore is December 31, 2015.



Dawson Construction, Inc.   

CONTRACT 1091  

CHANGE ORDER NO. 30 

Page 2 of 2 

 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CONTRACTOR 

DAWSON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

 

By:       

 

Date:       

 

 

CORPORATE SEAL 

 

 

 

 

Attest:       

  Corporate Secretary 

 

 

AUTHORIZED BY: 

CITY OF VALDEZ 

 

By:       

Mayor 

 

Attest:       

Sheri L. Pierce, City Clerk 

Date:       

 

RECOMMENDED 

 

By:       

City Manager 

Date:       

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

By:       

Attorney for the City of Valdez 

Date:       

 

 


