
212 Chenega Ave.
Valdez, AK 99686City of Valdez

Agenda Statement

File #:  Version: 117-0367

Status:Type: New Business Passed

File created: In control:7/11/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/18/2017 7/18/2017

Title: Approval of Change Order #30 to Dawson Construction for the New Middle School Project in the
Amount of $47,729.61

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. DCI CO No 30 Mayor Signature, 2. Dawson CO#30 break down

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council7/18/2017 1 Pass

ITEM TITLE:
Approval of Change Order # 30 to Dawson Construction for the New Middle School project in the
amount of $ 47,729.61

SUBMITTED BY: Dean Day, Capital Facilities Director

FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: $ 47,729.61 (out of Contractor’s contingency)
Unencumbered Balance: $ 783,506
Funding Source: Account # 310-9507-58000 New Middle School

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Change Order # 30 to Dawson Construction for the New Middle School project in the
amount of $ 47,729.61

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

The School District made some changes increasing equipment in the New Middle School computer
and communication rooms that facilitated the need to change the air conditioning in the rooms.
Room 156 (first floor) was originally to have an exhaust fan, but additional equipment required an air
conditioning unit.  The air conditioning unit in mezzanine Room 203 was moved out of the room so
potential water leaks or drips would not fall on the additional equipment.  This work is done.

The air conditioning unit in the mezzanine did not function well when installed / relocated, and the
repairs / maintenance of the unit were onerous.  A few months ago, ducting was relocated, and that
has seemed to fix the problem.  The Contractor, project manager, and architect have collaborated
and offered to install a back-up air conditioner as no cost to the City as a way of smoothing the

City of Valdez Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-0367, Version: 1

relationship on this issue.

City of Valdez Printed on 5/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

